

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

TITLE APPEAL - 32/2023

Central Filing No- 33/2023

Smt. Aloka Sarkar and 2 others

..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

Smt. Bharati Daw

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 06/06/2023

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. no-
33/2023. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved
and dissatisfied with the Judgement and Decree dated **11.05.2023**
passed by **Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Dvn.) , Adtl. Court , Sealdah,** in
connection with Case No. **Title Suit 299/2020**.

Register.

Court Fees (100/-) have been paid.

Caveat no. 95/2023 is annexed herewith.

Appellant is directed to inform the caveator.

Let the instant appeal be transferred to the file of the Ld. **ADJ**

2nd Court , Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **24.07.2023** for appearance before the transferee court.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas