

Title appeal 32 of 23
R. 33 of 23

Order No 14 dated 17.04.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and LCR.

Appellant and respondent no. 2 file hazira.

Respondent no. 2 files a petition praying for a direction to furnish the details of payment of occupational charges in strict compliance of the order dated 07-02-2025. Appellant is hereby directed to file the details of payment of occupational charges by the next date.

Fix 04-07-2025 for hearing of the appeal and LCR.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.